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 Seg Directions Tot

 0.0 Head north toward NY-321 0.0

 0.2 Turn left at NY-321 0.2

 0.6 Turn right at Campbell Rd 0.8

 0.2 Turn left at Mead Rd 1.0

 0.9 Turn right at Kingston Rd 1.9

 0.3 Turn left at Gorham Rd 2.2

 1.2 Turn right on Vinegar Hill 3.4

 0.7 Continue onto South St 4.1

 0.1 Cross NY 5 onto NY 317 4.2

 2.6 Turn right at S Main St 6.8

 0.1 Turn right onto Mechanic St 6.9

 0.4 Continue on Peru Rd 7.3

 3.3 Turn right onto Laird Rd 10.6

 1.2 Turn left onto Whiting Rd 11.8

 1.7 Slight right onto Bennetts Corners Rd 13.5

 3.5 Cross NY 5 onto NY 321 17.0

 2.3 Turn left into Carpenter's Brook 19.3

 0.2 Stop at Pavillion 19.5

Mechanic St., becomes  Peru Rd.


